

Resolution Authorizing a Medium-term Obligation for the Second Amendment to the Master Services Agreement between the City of Reno and Axon Enterprises, Inc.

October 26, 2022



Discussion

- Medium Term Obligation in an amount up to \$5,912,631.39 to finance the second amendment to the master services and purchasing agreement between the City of Reno and Axon Enterprise, Inc.
- Ten year obligation at 0% interest rate
- Annual payments \$605,701
 - \$528,864 Anticipated reimbursement from E911
 - \$76,836 General Fund
- Issuance of the Medium Term Obligation will be contingent upon approval of the financing by the Nevada Department of Taxation

Benefit

- Ensures the Police Department will have the most up to date technology on the market with the automatic replacement dates within the agreement
- Body worn cameras replaced every 2.5 years
- Fleet cameras replaced every 5 years
- Tasers replaced every 5 years
- Warranties on all equipment and updates to all software
- Includes many additional features such as Axon Interview, virtual reality training, unlimited storage in evidence.com, unlimited Taser cartridges and batteries, redaction study, transcription, and third party video support

Action Needed

- Adoption of the resolution as proposed by staff

Two-thirds majority voting requirement

Must be approved by the Executive Director of the Department of Taxation, pursuant to NRS 350.087, et seq.